04-05-1999

Patent and Trademark Office

R

1EET

17/13/61-40	101000008	300 Rec'd PCT/PTA 0.1 DEC	100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record th		100
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d Address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Buxel Heinz Jochen Keller	Friedric	Uhde GmbH h-Uhde-Straße 15 Portmund y	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change o	f Name		
Other	Additional na	nme(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Execution Date: November 24, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/194,6	67	
If this document is being filed together with a new			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
PCT/EP97/02484			
Additiona	ıl numbers attached? Yes	X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total num	nber of applications and patents involved:	
Shahan Islam, Esq. (Reg. No. 32,507) Friedman □ Siegelbaum LLP	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Seven Becker Farm Road Roseland, NJ 07068	En	closed	
2/08/1998 WCLRYBOR 00000042 060923 09194662		y deficiency is authorized to be charged to posit Account No. 06-0923	
2 FC:581 (40.00 CH)	8. Deposit A	Account No. <u>06-0923</u>	
	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ng information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Shahan Islam, Esq. Name of Person Signing	XJ W//	December 1, 1998	
	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 2	1

REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0577

Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.: 2648/MEINKE/PCT

A COLOMBENIT (TOTAT)

ASSI	GIAMENI (JOHAI)
WHEREAS, WE, Michael BUXEL, Heinz	Jochen KELLER, ASSIGNORS a citizen of Germany
residing at <u>Zum Gehölz 5b, 45731 Waltrop, Germar</u> Home Ad	v and Vethackeweg 22, 44265 Dortmund, Germany
	ucing a Metallurgical Raw Material from Oil Containing Heavy Metals Title of Application
for which we have executed an application for a Pate	
which is executed on even date here	with or \square
	Date of Execution
which is identified by Friedman Siegelb	aum Docket No. 2648/MEINKE/PCT
which was filed on	, Serial no.
WHEREAS, Krupp Uhde GmbH	, ASSIGNEE is desirous of
Name of Assignee obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and to	
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby act and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assignerepresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and application and all divisions, renewals and continuation thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, as or countries foreign to the United States, together with priority rights derived from said United States application for the Protection of Industrial Property, or in which any such application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventors' certificate countries foreign to the United States and all extension. AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Official of any country or countries foreign to the United Industrial property protection on applications as a forepresentatives and assigns, in accordance with the termination.	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any ed States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of resaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal trus of this instrument.
representatives and assigns, any facts known to us resp papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissuc and f	ree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful oreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything gal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection
	nto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
signatures.	
Date: <u>24.11.</u> , 1998	Michael Buxel 1000
Date: <u>24. M.</u> , 1998	M. Joven House
Date:, 1998	Heinz Jochen Keller
Date:, 1998	Signature
	Signature

P:\USERS\KEIKO\MEINKE\2646\IA5SICNM.WPD

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 12/01/1998